Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



102325078

ney Docket No. 2534-00056

5. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office

	OVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	
Please record the attached original documents or copy the 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JOHANNES ROINE 12-23-02	VALTION TEKNILLINEN TUTKIMUSKESKUS Vuorimiehentie 5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	FIN-02150 Espoo, FINLAND
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: <u>February 25, 2000</u>	TI TOO ENTITO
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	OFF 711 F
If this document is being filed with a new application Application is	FINANCE OF PUBLIC RECORDS PRIVATE SECTION B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/486,085	M I RECOR
	<u> </u>
Additional numbers at	tached?[]Yes [x] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Should be mailed: Daniel D. Fetterley	7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202	Deposit account number: 01.2000 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document. Daniel D. Fetterley	1. Letterbay 12/17/02
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	hments and document:4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ATE OF MAILING
0/2002 DBYRNE 00000078 09486085 neleby certify that this correspondence is being deposited	d with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as fired Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 17 4
Daniel D. Fetterley	20,323
Name	Reg. No.
Ward W' fitting	12/17/02

PATENT REEL: 013605 FRAME: 0111

128985

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

whereas, I/We (1) Johannes Roine	
f (2) Tornitaso 1 As 46, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland	
Assignor")	(Nereinafter
•	
eve invented certain new and useful improvements in (3) FLOWMETER	
or	forumichapplication
etters of Patent in the United States of America (4) [] is about to be filed;	[] has been filed:
And whereas, (5) Valtion teknillinen tutkimuskeskus	
Vuorimiehentie 5, FIN-02150 Espoo, finland	{hereinefter
Assignee")	
stere desirous of acquiring an interest therein and to the Letters Patent to be	obtained therefor;
ssign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the Uni	
A. prepared and executed on (8) 25 Feb 2000	set forth and described in the
and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully specification A. prepared and executed on (8) 25 Feb 2000 (7) B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Tradesark Office under Ser. No. (9)	set forth and described in the
A. prepared and executed on (8) 25 Feb 2000 7) 8. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser. No. (9) netuding any division, continuation substitute or renewal application thereof; etters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the to a granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor	on (10) said invention, application and erm for which said Letters Patent
A. prepared and executed on (8) 25 Feb 2000 7) 8. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser. No. (9) netuding any division, continuation substitute or renewal application thereof; etters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the to a granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor bot been field. Assignor hereby suthorized and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	on (10) said invention, application and era for which said letters Patent and this assignment and transfer
A. prepared and executed on (8) 25 Feb 2000 7) 8. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser. No. (9) netuding any division, continuation substitute or renewal application thereof; atters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the to a granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor Not been finde. Assignor hereby suthorized and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	on (10) said invention, application and era for which said Letters Patent and this assignment and transfer
A. prepared and executed on (8) 25 Feb 2000 7) 8. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser. No. (9) netuding any division, continuation substitute or renewal application thereof; etters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the to a granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor not been made. Assignor hereby authorized and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Patent for said invention to said Assignee. In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunted set his hand this	on (10) said invention, application and era for which said Letters Patent and this assignment and transfer
A. prepared and executed on (8) 25 Feb 2000 7) 8. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser. No. (9) netuding any division, continuation substitute or renewal application thereof; letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the to a granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor not been made. Assignor hereby authorized and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Patent for said invention to said Assignee. In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunted set his hand this continues.	on (10) said invention, application and era for which said Letters Patent and this assignment and transfer
A. prepared and executed on (8) 25 Feb 2000 7) 8. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser. No. (9) netuding any division, continuation substitute or renewal application thereof; etters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the to a granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor of been field. Assignor hereby authorized and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark atent for said invention to said Assignee. In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hard this TID 25 day of FIBTUSTIC 2000	on (10) said invention, application and era for which said Letters Patent and this assignment and transfer area to issue any and such Letters [NVENTOR(5):
A. prepared and executed on (8) 25 Feb 2000 7) 8. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser. No. (9) netuding any division, continuetion substitute or renewal application thereof; etters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the to a granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor been made. Assignor hereby suthorized and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema stent for said invention to said Assignee. In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this 11) 25 qay of FORTWARE ZOOD	on (10) said invention, application and era for which said Letters Patent and this assignment and transfer area to issue any and such Letters [NVENTOR(S): [1] Johannes Roine
A. prepared and executed on (8) 25 Feb 2000 7) 8. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser. No. (9) netuding any division, continuation substitute or renewal application thereof; etters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the to a granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor not been made. Assignor hereby authorized and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Stent for said invention to said Assignee. In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hard this said and of the Assignor has hereunto set his hard this said and said Assignees.	on (10) said invention, application and era for which said letters Patent ned this assignment and transfer orks to issue any and such Letters [NVENTOR(5): [1] Johannes Roine (2)
A. prepared and executed on (8) 25 Feb 2000 7) 8. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser. No. (9) netuding any division, continuation substitute or renewal application thereof; letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the to a granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor not been made. Assignor hereby authorized and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Patent for said invention to said Assignee. In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunted set his hand this continues.	on (10) said invention, application and era for which said Letters Patent and this assignment and transfer area to issue any and such Letters [NVENTOR(S): [1] Johannes Roine

PATENT REEL: 013605 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 12/23/2002